California Community College Track & Field Championship ¢ Bakersfield, CA « May 19-20, 1995

Women: 1. Long Beach 127; 2. Riverside 99'%; 3. San Francisco 38; 4. Sacramento 35; 5T. Shasta, SD Mesa 32; 7. Chabot 29; 8. Santa Monica 28'; 9. El Camino 23;
10. SJ Delta 22; 11T. De Anza, Fullerton 20; 13. Modesto 19; 14T. Citrus, Fresno 14; 16. Hartnell 13; 17. American River 12; 18. Ventura 11; 19T. LA Trade Tech,
Cerritos, Siskiyous 10; 22. Cabrillo 9; 23T. Rancho Santiago, Cuesta 8; 25T. Compton, Orange Coast 7; 27. Moorpark 6; 28T. Contra Costa, Butte 5; 30T. Golden West,
Mt SAC, Bakersfield 5; 34. Diablo Valley 3'%; 35. San Jose 3; 36T. Sierra, Santa Rosa 2; 38. Saddleback 1'5; 39T Monterey, Pasadena, East LA 1.

Men: 1. Long Beach 84; 2. Hartnell 48; 3T. SJ Delta, Mt SAC 42; 5. Riverside 36; 6. Bakersfield 34; 7. Redwoods 32; 8. El Camino 31; 9. Saddleback 30;
10. Glendale 26; 11T. Sacramento, San Francisco 25; 13. West Valley 24; 14. American River 23; 15T. Diablo Valley, Fresno, Pasadena 21; 18. Fullerton 20;

19. Orange Coast 18; 20T. SD Mesa, San Bernardino, Santa Barbara, East LA 16; 24. Golden West 15; 25T. Contra Costa, San Jose, Ventura 13;
28. Rancho Santiago 12; 29T. Modesto, Antelope Valley, Moorpark 11; 32. Cerritos 10; 33. Sequoias 9; 34. Shasta 8; 35T. De Anza, Canyons 6; 37T. Lassen, Citrus,
Merritt 4; 40T. Sierra, Yuba, San Mateo, Santa Monica 2; 44T. Siskiyous, Merced, West LA 1.

Final Women’s 100 Meters
. Cavetra Mitchell

. Cynthia Midkiff

. Shaunika Perkins

. Jennifer Frank

. Charmaine Burton

. Lesandrea Todd

. Marquita Knight

. Melanie Bates
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Final Women’s 200 Meters
. Cavetra Mitchell

. Charmaine Burton

. Cynthia Midkiff

. Michelle Wilson

. Rachel Parrish

. Shaunika Perkins

. Melanie Bates

. Patrina Hall
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Final Women’s 400 Meters
1. Charmaine Burton
2. Celena Clarke
3. Michelle Nelson
4. Rachel Parrish
5. Patrina Hall

6. Dorneisha Lewis
7. Christy Holinka

8. Julie Petrilla

Final Women’s 800 Meters
1. Brernda Stewart
2. Cathy Trotman

3. Marni Paulo

4. Rowena Gonzales
5. Kim Foster

6. Stephanie Thornley
7. Wendy Whitney

8. Jennifer Marnach

Final Women’s 1500 Meters
1. Carrie Barnett

2. Charlotte Mayock

3. Stephanie Thornley

4. Adrienne Ling

5. Jennifer Overlock

6. Melinda McCoy

7. Logan Hiroshima

8. Traci Ballard

Long Beach
Long Beach
San Francisco
Cuesta
Riverside
Sacramento
Long Beach
Modesto

Long Beach
Riverside
Long Beach
Long Beach
Sacramento
San Francisco
Modesto

SJ Delta

Riverside
Riverside

Long Beach
Sacramento

SJ Delta

El Camino
American River
Fullerton

Riverside

Long Beach
American River
SD Mesa
Golden West
Cabrillo

Santa Rosa
American River

SD Mesa
Riverside
Cabrillo

El Camino
Canyons

SD Mesa

San Francisco
American River

11.81
12.02
12.13
12.29
12.31
12.39
12.51
12.56

23.46
23.78
24.39
24.50
24.70
2491
25.16
25.65

54.09
54.68
55.35
56.49
57.49
58.28
58.67
58.99

2:13.34
2:14.04
2:16.87
2:17.62
2:19.04
2:20.26
2:20.90
2:23.01

4:40.01
4:42.75
4:43.94
4:45.76
4:47.92
4:48.76
4:49.30
4:50.51

Final Women’s 3000 Meters

1. Rachel Hatwin San Francisco
2. Kim Wilkes Chabot

3. Laura Bermudez Citrus

4. Maria Lopez El Camino

5. Charlotte Mayock Riverside

6. Josefina Sanchez Ventura

7. Sonia Perez Rancho Santiago
8. Monique Mejia East LA
Final Women’s 5000 Meters

1. Charlotte Mayock Riverside

2. Maria Lopez El Camino

3. Sonia Perez Rancho Santiago
4. Laura Bermudez Citrus

5. Kim Wilkes Chabot

6. Teresa Vega Fullerton

7. Jeannie Robinson Long Beach
8. Erika Botha American River
Final Women’s 100 Meter Hurdles

1. Karen Vigilant Long Beach
2. Natalie Martin Cerritos

3. Lori Himes Modesto

4. Kristin Lodrup Siskiyous

5. Crystal Buck Riverside

5. Alisca Redman Diablo Valley
7. Heather Jackson Long Beach
8. Nichole Wilson Long Beach
Final Women’s 400 Meter Hurdles

1. Celana Clarke Riverside

2. Karen Vigilant Long Beach
3. Crystal Buck Riverside

4. Kristin Lodrup Siskiyous

5. Robin Soderstrom Modesto

6. Lori Himes Modesto

7. Heather Hanger Moorpark

8. Angelica Dansby Monterey

Final Women’s 400 Meter Relay

1. Long Beach

45.45

10:24.14
10:27.61
10:31.54
10:35.28
10:37.18
10:38.25
10:39.07
10:47.83

18:13.21
18:13.55
18:19.55
18:22.81
18:28.83
18:36.02
18:52.25
19:20.25

14.22
14.68
14.77
15.17
15.17
15.17
15.21
15.56

58.88
59.53
62.61
62.70
65.50
65.54
67.31
68.12

(Cynthia Midkiff, Cavetra Mitchell, Michelle Nelson, Karen Vigilant)

2. Riverside
3. Sacramento

(Kim Lawson, Tunisha Miles, Rachel Parrish, Lesandrea Todd)

4. San Francisco
5. Fullerton
6. SJ Delta
7. Santa Monica
8. SD Mesa

46.42
47.09

47.36
48.29
48.60
49.07
49.13



California Community College Track & Field Championship ¢ Bakersfield, CA « May 19-20, 1995
Women: 1. Long Beach 127; 2. Riverside 99'%; 3. San Francisco 38; 4. Sacramento 35; 5T. Shasta, SD Mesa 32; 7. Chabot 29; 8. Santa Monica 28'; 9. El Camino 23;
10. SJ Delta 22; 11T. De Anza, Fullerton 20; 13. Modesto 19; 14T. Citrus, Fresno 14; 16. Hartnell 13; 17. American River 12; 18. Ventura 11; 19T. LA Trade Tech,
Cerritos, Siskiyous 10; 22. Cabrillo 9; 23T. Rancho Santiago, Cuesta 8; 25T. Compton, Orange Coast 7; 27. Moorpark 6; 28T. Contra Costa, Butte 5; 30T. Golden West,
Mt SAC, Bakersfield 5; 34. Diablo Valley 3'%; 35. San Jose 3; 36T. Sierra, Santa Rosa 2; 38. Saddleback 1'5; 39T Monterey, Pasadena, East LA 1.

Men: 1. Long Beach 84; 2. Hartnell 48; 3T. SJ Delta, Mt SAC 42; 5. Riverside 36; 6. Bakersfield 34; 7. Redwoods 32; 8. El Camino 31; 9. Saddleback 30;

10. Glendale 26; 11T. Sacramento, San Francisco 25; 13. West Valley 24; 14. American River 23; 15T. Diablo Valley, Fresno, Pasadena 21; 18. Fullerton 20;

19. Orange Coast 18; 20T. SD Mesa, San Bernardino, Santa Barbara, East LA 16; 24. Golden West 15; 25T. Contra Costa, San Jose, Ventura 13;

28. Rancho Santiago 12; 29T. Modesto, Antelope Valley, Moorpark 11; 32. Cerritos 10; 33. Sequoias 9; 34. Shasta 8; 35T. De Anza, Canyons 6; 37T. Lassen, Citrus,

Merritt 4; 40T. Sierra, Yuba, San Mateo, Santa Monica 2; 44T. Siskiyous, Merced, West LA 1.

Final Women’s 1600 Meter Relay

Final Women’s Discus

1. Riverside 3:43.95 1. Tyrenda Stamps De Anza 150-3
2. Long Beach 3:51.35 2. Amy Blackburn Ventura 137-9
3. Sacramento 3:53.35 3. Rashawnda Holmes Chabot 137-3
(Amy Loftin, Dafona McClain, Lesandrea Todd, Rachel Parrish) 4. Ingrid Sipher Butte 134-2
4. SD Mesa 3:53.65 5. Dani Dareow SD Mesa 131-11
2 - ij 1(31elta 2:(5) ?-?8 6. Michelle Bryant Mt SAC 131-4

- Modesto VL 7. Lisa Stephne Fresno 127-10
%Ar}r%tiee Coor.ley, Robin Soderstrom, Melazi% ];aéeg, Courtney CAnnizaro) 8. YOlandapCrO\zder Bakersfield 124-0

. amino :03.
8. American River 4:05.94 Final Women’s Javelin

. N 1. Charity Amana LA Trade Tech 135-6
Fma! Women s High Jump 2. Teresa Flores Hartnell 134-6
1. Erica Wll.SOIl Shasta 3-8 3. Brook Wilson Shasta 131-8
2. Brook Wilson Shasta 5-4 4. Alison Risso SJ Delta 125-1
i' ;l;acz I\gankskl gresnO Coast g 'g 5. Rae Miller San Francisco 124-4

- wendy brown range L.oas - 6. Rose Balesteros Citrus 119-4
5 CostiNoal LongBeach 52 5 umy Philis Fullron e

' - . Ki i t -
7. Jolie Taylor Sierra 5-0 1a iz
8. Nichole WﬂSOIl LOIlg Beach 5-0 Final Women’s Heptathlon
8. Amy Willard Saddleback 5-0 1. Monica Holguin Fullerton 4,183
Final Women’s Long Jump 2. Jennifer Durgan Shasta 4,141

naf A € u _ 3. Wintress Lang Compton 4,060
;- Xam“a%(mard gantg Monica 12'41‘01/2 4. Nichole Wilson Long Beach 3,989

. Anissa Tan an Francisco -
3. Amy Loftin Sacramento 17-11% 5. Heather Hanger Moorpark 3854
4. Michelle Nelson Long Beach 17-10 6 Wen('iy Escobgr . Santa Monica 3,889
o Moot gt L g Boach gy 7. Jennifer Sypnieski ST Delta 3,852
. Paetlii(};l I?Ial | 18 S?rll)ge ltsac 17' 31/4 8. Courtney Leonard Saddleback 3,556

. - 2
7. Jennifer Frank Cuesta 17-2Y%
8. Dafona McClain Sacramento 17-0%

N

Final Women’s Triple Jump Final Men’s 100 Meters
1. Vanitta Kinard Santa Monica 41-1% . .
2. Cecilia Noel Long Beach 39—10‘:/2 é giirivll\f[ligglﬁon i/?tn Slj{acnmsco }822
3. Marquita Knight Long Beach 36-2Y 3 Willie Jones SJ Delta 10.65
4. Yvette Lama Contra Costa 36-1 ' . o ’
5. Amy Loftin y Sacramento 35.91, 4. Chris Keane. . Riverside 10.72
6 B 1aD San I 35.8%, 5. Shelton Benjamin Lassen 10.75
. Merme.soFa yer Oan osec . 35'33/“ 6. Brandon Crockett Bakersfield 10.80

- viarcela Fogg range Loas 74 7. Tony Harris Riverside 10.83
8. Wintress Lang Compton 35-3% 8. Lindsey McDonald Sacramento 10.84
Final Women’s Shot Put Final Men’s 200 Meters
1. Tyrenda Stamps De Anza 42-10% 1. Demitrius Snaer SJ Delta 21.11
2. Rashawnda Holmes Chabot 41-1 l] 2. Lindsey McDonald Sacramento 21.40
3, psa Stepheny fresno N 3. Nate Bell West Valley 21.42

. 1 - . .
5. Renee Harris SD Mesa 39-10% g iiliﬁé\fl;dill?;g g{tcs,ﬁncino %igg
6. Yolanda Crowder Bakersfield 38-11Y% ' ’
7. Bernadette Quinteros Cerritos 3871, 2 6. Bra.mdon Crlockett Bakersﬁelq 21.64

: / 7. Akinshe Paige San Francisco 21.90
8. Sarah Goodlaw Pasadena 38-6Y2 8. Gene Shepherd Pasadena 21.95
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Men: 1. Long Beach 84; 2. Hartnell 48; 3T. SJ Delta, Mt SAC 42; 5. Riverside 36; 6. Bakersfield 34; 7. Redwoods 32; 8. El Camino 31; 9. Saddleback 30;
10. Glendale 26; 11T. Sacramento, San Francisco 25; 13. West Valley 24; 14. American River 23; 15T. Diablo Valley, Fresno, Pasadena 21; 18. Fullerton 20;

19. Orange Coast 18; 20T. SD Mesa, San Bernardino, Santa Barbara, East LA 16; 24. Golden West 15; 25T. Contra Costa, San Jose, Ventura 13;
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Final Men’s 400 Meters
. Mike Norris

. Gene Shepherd

. George Daniels

. Demitrius Snaer

. Montash Crittle

. Travis Moore

. Yusef Waters- Rashad
. Marc Johnson
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Final Men’s 800 Meters
1. Brian Wilkinson

2. Isaac Turner

3. Mike Hancock

4. Alan Roberts

5. Drake Dawson

6. Nick Collins

7. Rogelio Hernandez

8. Myron Bernard

Final Men’s 1500 Meters
1. Brian Wilkinson

2. Morris Giddens

3. Mike Hancock

4. Alan Roberts

5. Juan Pinales

6. Greg Tademy

7. Alejandro Ramirez

8. Rene Paragas

Final Men’s 5000 Meters
1. Warren Wolf

2. Jose Arriaga

3. Robert Jones

4. Jacques Sallberg

5. Eduardo Avila

6. Luis Granado

7. Alejandro Ramirez

8. Jemberto Sanchez

Final Men’s 10, 000 Meters
. Cosmas Nguku

. Larry Holland

. Bill Demartin

. Ray Gomez

. Jose Lira

. Fidel Zavala

. David Chavez

. Santiago Bustamante
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Saddleback
Pasadena

Antelope Valley

Modesto

San Jose

San Bernardino
San Mateo
Diablo Valley

Hartnell
Glendale
Orange Coast
Saddleback
Merritt

San Francisco
El Camino
West LA

Hartnell

El Camino
Orange Coast
Saddleback
San Jose

San Jose

SJ Delta

El Camino

Mt SAC

East LA
Santa Barbara
Glendale
West Valley
Hartnell

SJ Delta

El Camino

Riverside
Saddleback
El Camino
Pasadena
El Camino

Rancho Santiago

San Jose
Merced

47.28
47.64
48.01
48.22
48.72
48.93
49.54
50.28

1:51.19
1:51.42
1:53.59
1:53.68
1:54.72
1:54.89
1:55.01
1:55.31

3:48.22
3:50.41
3:53.38
3:53.87
3:59.07
3:59.68
4:00.66
4:01.69

15:07.86
15:19.04
15:23.86
15:24.46
15:33.73
15:40.95
15:45.02
16:01.56

30:38.76
32:03.65
32:08.60
32:11.18
32:36.61
33:09.08
33:37.60
33:57.11

Final Men’s 110 Meter High Hurdles

. Mike Harris

. Demond Smith
. Gerald Stamps
. Keyan Scott

. Jay Young

. Kris McLucas
. Erick Imhoff

. Jim Freeman
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Final Men’s 400 Hurdles
. Kris McLucas

. Kyle O’ Neill

. Mikia McKinney

. Hasson Bangurah

. Jason Brownlee

. Paul Vallot

. Demond Smith

. Brent Tocher
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Final Men’s Steeplechase
1. Jacquez Sallberg

2. Jose Arriaga

3. Ramon Serrratos

4. Leonardo Fernandez

5. Francisco Vazquez

6. Adrian Baca

7. Hector Leija

8. Ryan Adams

Final Men’s 400 Meter Relay
1. Riverside

2. San Francisco

3. Long Beach

4. Antelope Valley

5. SJ Delta

6. Fullerton

7. De Anza

8. Pasadena

Final Men’s 1600 Meter Relay

1. Fullerton
2. San Bernardino

Long Beach
Long Beach
Pasadena
Fresno

Cerritos
Ventura
Modesto
American River

Ventura
American River
Fullerton

Long Beach
Long Beach
Modesto

Long Beach
Redwoods

Glendale

East LA
Canyons
Hartnell

Rancho Santiago
Glendale

West Valley
American River

40.29
40.46
40.65
40.72
40.96
41.36
41.74
42.03

3:12.65
3:13.01

(Howard Tessler, Kevin Frazier, Andre Moss, Travis Moore)

3. Long Beach
4. SJ Delta

5. Fresno

6. Contra Costa
7. San Francisco

3:13.30
3:16.24
3:18.37
3:20.13
3:20.99

14.33
14.51
14.51
14.59
14.74
14.97
15.08
15.36

52.38
52.77
53.00
53.42
53.62
53.97
54.04
55.50

9:22.47
9:26.14
9:37.62
9:47.71
9:49.47
9:50.99
9:52.89
9:53.93
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Men: 1. Long Beach 84; 2. Hartnell 48; 3T. SJ Delta, Mt SAC 42; 5. Riverside 36; 6. Bakersfield 34; 7. Redwoods 32; 8. El Camino 31; 9. Saddleback 30;

10. Glendale 26; 11T. Sacramento, San Francisco 25; 13. West Valley 24; 14. American River 23; 15T. Diablo Valley, Fresno, Pasadena 21; 18. Fullerton 20;

19. Orange Coast 18; 20T. SD Mesa, San Bernardino, Santa Barbara, East LA 16; 24. Golden West 15; 25T. Contra Costa, San Jose, Ventura 13;
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Final Men’s High Jump Final Men’s Discus

1. Greg Walker Diablo Valley 7-2 1. Jeremy Staat Bakersfield 178-11
2. Jamie Nieto Sacramento 7-0 2. Troy Sproul Sequoias 169-1
3. Jason McGinnis Mt SAC 7-0 3. Tati White Mt SAC 162-8
4. Nathaniel Canady San Bernardino 6-10 4. John McEwen Redwoods 159-9
5. Gary Schuler Sacramento 6-8 5. Javar San Filippo SD Mesa 156-1
6. Troy Langley Orange Coast 6-8 6. Steve Gonzales Orange Coast 153-2
7. Vincent Versher Santa Monica 6-6 7. Jason Ford American River 152-0
8. Jeb Flemming Sacramento 6-6 8. Rob Garrison Bakfersfield 151-2
Final Men’s Pole Vault Final Men’s Hammer

1. Mike James Hartnell 16-6 1. John McEwen Redwoods 180-3
2. Eric Stanfield Long Beach 16-0 2. Jason Ford American River 176-10
3. Vong Xoung West Valley 15-6 3. Ronnie Robbins Modesto 170-6
4. Travis Majors De Anza 15-6 4. Kent Cam Fresno 167-11
4. Luis Apalategui SD Mesa 15-6 5. Manfred Wagner Moorpark 162-9
4. Brian Lubocki Moorpark 15-6 6. Darrell Rowley Sacramento 158-6
7. Aric Abadie Mt SAC 15-6 7. Jeremy Staat Bakersfield 156-7
8. Chris Scatena West Valley 15-0 8. Josh Liberty SD Mesa 155-6
Final Men’s Long Jump Final Men’s Javelin

1. Jamaal Chase Redwoods 24-6% 1. Anthony Vega Santa Barbara 214-8
2. Kyjione Jack Riverside 24-2 2. James Martin SJ Delta 191-8
3. Devon Bean Long Beach 24-1% 3. George Herczeg Diablo Valley 186-1
4. Eric Boykin Long Beach 24-0% 4. Jose Davilla Mt SAC 185-8
5. Liron Wilson Fresno 23-7% 5. Jason Cetina Citrus 184-4
6. Jackie Frazier Fresno 23-2% 6. Robert Ernster Cerritos 180-6
7. Carl Hampton Long Beach 22-T% 7. Craig Dunn Saddleback 178-0
8. Matt Halley Riverside 22-3 8. Art Morales Fullerton 177-1
Final Men’s Triple Jump Final Men’s Decathlon

1. Jason Sergent Contra Costa 50-11% 1. Rick Zumwalt Golden West 6,544
2. Eric Boykin Long Beach 50-2% 2. Randy Vanover Shasta 6,525
3. Jamaal Chase Redwoods 49-8 3. Neil Lahey Hartnell 6,519
4. David Shaw Golden West 47-11% 4. Ty Wynn Rancho Santiago 6,219
5. Devon Bean Long Beach 47-10% 5. Robert Macias Hartnell 6,117
6. Santiago Delgado Cerritos 47-10% 6. Justin Burnett Moorpark 6,016
7. Carl Hampton Long Beach 47-4% 7. Mike Schossler Yuba 5,789
8. Anthony Coons SD Mesa 46-6" 8. Kevin Hitchko Siskiyous 5,780
Final Men’s Shot Put

1. Rob Garrison Bakersfield 55-0%

2. Greg Jones Long Beach 52-4

3. Javar San Filippo SD Mesa 50-11

4. Jeremy Staat Bakersfield 50-8%

5. Drew Anderson Diablo Valley 50-5

6. Jason Ford American River 48-11

7. Casey Child Sierra 47-3%

8. Troy Sproul Sequoias 47-1%



